

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1780/2022 in
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 246/2021 in
 C.A. No. 1873-1878/2020

HARISH J PADMANABHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING PVT LTD. & ANR.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102265/2022-APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

WITH

MA 1782/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 251/2021 in C.A. No. 1869/2020
 (XVII-A)
 (IA No. 102292/2022 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

MA 1783/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 250/2021 in C.A. No. 1873-
 1878/2020 (XVII-A)
 (IA No. 102284/2022 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

MA 1784/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 252/2021 in C.A. No. 1879/2020
 (XVII-A)
 (IA No. 102288/2022 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

MA 1785/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 249/2021 in C.A. No. 1873-
 1878/2020 (XVII-A)
 (IA No. 102274/2022 - APPLICATION FOR REVIVAL)

Date : 31-10-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nikita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Arushi Mann, Adv.
 Ms. Anukriti Pareek, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1 Issue notice.

- 2 Tag with Contempt Petition (Civil) No 247 of 2021.

MA 1784/2022 in CONMT PET (C) No 252 of 2021 in Civil Appeal No 1879 of 2020

- 1 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks the permission of the Court to withdraw the Miscellaneous Application.
- 2 The Miscellaneous Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**